GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54.

No.F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/680

Dated: 10/3/2/

(ANIL SIROHI

Dated: 10/3/21

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)

ORDER

In pursuance of transfer/posting Order No. F.30/08/2020/S.I. dated 10.02.2021, order no. 87 dated 02/03/2021, order no. 481 dated 21/12/2020 issued by the Services Department, and consequent upon their joining in the Revenue HQ and Distt. South, Revenue Department respectively, the following DANICS/Adhoc DANICS officers are hereby taken on strength of the Revenue HQ as detailed as under:

SI No.	Name and	Taken on	Against the
	Designation	strength w.e.f.	Vacant post of
1.	Sh. Anuj Kumar Bharti, DANICS, SDM-V (HQ)	01/01/2021 (F/N)	Dy. IGR
2.	Sh. Bhupender Singh, SDM (HQ), Distt. South, Revenue Department	12/01/2021 (F/N)	Treasury Officer for pay- purpose only.

Further, the taken on strength order no. F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/63 dated 27/01/2021 in respect of Dr. Arvind Kumar Yadav, is partially modified to the extent that the name of the vacant post against which the salary has been adjusted may be read as "**Deputy Director** (**Planning**)" instead of '**AD Planning**'.

The rest of the contents of the aforesaid order shall remain the same.

This issues with the approval of Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

No.F.1(246)/GA/DC/HQ/Gr-I/2020/ (80

Copy forwarded for information to:

- District Magistrate, Distt. South, Revenue Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi with a request to arrange for the forwarding of the Service book of Sh. Bhupender Singh, Adhoc DANICS, SDM (HQ), Distt. South.
- Deputy Secretary (Services-I), Services Department, GNCT of Delhi with a request to arrange for the forwarding of the Service Book of Sh. Anuj Kumar Bharti, DANICS SDM-V(HQ).
- 3. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 4. Deputy Commissioner(HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 5. Controller of Accounts, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 6. DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi
- 7. PAO-VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi through DDO(HQ), Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-54.

Sr. System Analyst, IT Branch, Revenue Department, 5-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi for updation of the order in the website of the Department.

- 9. Officers Concerned.
- 10. PA to Secretary (Revenue)/Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5, Sham Nath Marg, Delhi.
- 11. Guard File.

NM (ANIL STROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III(HQ)